### 900252388 04/15/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2013

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHACTS, LLC		101/31/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CareFusion Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	3750 Torrey View Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3388253	PHACTS
Registration Number:	3644506	PHARMOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3811983	PHARMOPACK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 614-545-6354

Email: ttrofino@ustrademarklawyer.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Dreitler Address Line 1: 137 E. State St.

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph R. Dreitler

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005006 FRAME: 0856

\$90.00 3388253

900252388

Signature:	/Joseph R. Dreitler/
Date:	04/15/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=PHACTS to CF merger#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005006 FRAME: 0857

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:00 PM 02/04/2013 FILED.12:00 PM 02/04/2013 SRV 130138532 - 43333667 FILE

## State of Delaware Certificate of Merger

3 - C - N

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- Pursuant to a Plan and Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger"), dated as of January 31, 2013, by and between the parties thereto, PHACTS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, was merged with and into CareFusion Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merger").
- 2. The name of each constituent entity is PHACTS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, and CareFusion Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 3. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies.
- 4. The name of the surviving company is CareFusion Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 5. The Certificate of Formation of the surviving company, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving company.
- 6. The Agreement of Merger is on file at 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, CA 92130, the place of business of the surviving company.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 31<sup>st</sup> of January, 2013.

SOLE MEMBER

CareFusion Solutions, LLC

By: CareFusion 303, Inc., its Sole Member

Jean Maschal,

SVP Chief Accounting Officer and

Controller

TRADEMARK REEL: 005006 FRAME: 0858

**RECORDED: 04/15/2013**